
 

 
 
सं॰सं॰ के॰टू॰ŝ॰/लुिध/1325/एएस/1542-1546                        िदनाँक: 30.12.2024  
 

पįरपũ / C I R C U L A R 
 

 कŐ ūीय सरकार कमŊचारी कʞाण समɋय सिमित (CGEWCC), लुिधयाना Ȫारा वषŊ 2025 के िलए 
लुिधयाना मŐ तैनात भारत सरकार / कŐ ūीय सरकारी संगठनो ं के कमŊचाįरयो ं के िलए अनुमोिदत िनɻिलİखत 
छुिǥयो ंकी सूची का पालन कŐ ūीय टूल ŝम के कमŊचाįरयो ंȪारा िकया जाएगा। 
The following holidays list shall be observed by CTR employees for the year 2025 as the 
same have been approved by the Central Government Employees Welfare Co-ordination 
Committee (CGEWCC), Ludhiana, for employees of Govt. of India / Central Govt. 
Organizations stationed at Ludhiana: - 
 
 

S. No. Name of Gazetted Holiday Date Day 

1. 
Makar Sakranti/Magha 

Bihu/Pongal/Hazrat Ali’s Birthday 
January 14 Tuesday 

2. Republic Day January 26 Sunday 

3. Maha Shivratri February 26 Wednesday 

4. Holi March 14 Friday 

5. Id-ul-Fitr March 31 Monday 

6. Mahavir Jayanti April 10 Thursday 

7. Good Friday April 18 Friday 

8. Budha Purnima May 12 Monday 

9. Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) June 07 Saturday 

10. Muharram July 06 Sunday 

11. Independence Day August 15 Friday 

12. 
Milad-un-Nabi or Id-e-Milad 

(Birthday Of Prophet Mohammad) 
September 05 Friday 

13. Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday October 02 Thursday 

14. Dussehra  October 02 Thursday 

15. Diwali (Deepavali) October 20 Monday 

16. Guru Nanak’s Birthday November 05 Wednesday 

17 Christmas Day December 25 Thursday 




